JD Auspice Co.,Ltd. Tel: 02-2595-9780  Fax: 02-2595-9412 Mail: jd.auspice@msa.hinet.net Web: http://www.jdauspice.com
“SEC-CAT” Catvent - Catalyst Vent Plug
Catvent
TM
TMSEC’s VRLA cells incorporate the Philadelphia Scientific Precious Metal Catalyst
to stabilise the negative plate,enhance the water recombination process within the cell,
reduce cell dry out, reduces float current by up to 50%, positive plate corrosion, thermal
runaway, and capacity loss due to negativeplate polarisation.
This makes the 2TLGM battery idealy suited for Telecom,UPS, Photovoltaic, Wind
power, and other Float & Shallow Cyclic applications. Manufactured to Quality system certified
to ISO 9001
CELLYTE
CELLYTE
Valve Regulated Lead Acid (VRLA) low Maintenance Batteries - for Standby Applications.
These are free standing cells and can be supplied as cells only or with Modular zone 4 racks
or in vertical or horizontal conventional zone 0 Tubular racks.
2TLGM Modular free standing 2 volt cells - Gel Technology - with Catalyst.
Applicable Standards
IEC 60896-21/22-2004
BS 6290 Part 4
Eurobat
UL Component approval
CELLYTE 2TLGM Modular - Ampere Hour Data TO 1.80 vpc @ 20 C.
SEC END DATA AMPS @ 20 C END DISCHARGE DATA AMPS HOURS TO 1.80 vpc @ 20 C
Battery Volts DISCHARGE TIME IN MINUTES Volts DISCHARGE TIME IN HOURS
TYPE / Cell 5 10 15 20 30 45 / Cell 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 24 48 100
2TLGM100 1.75 147 128 116 105 86.6 70.2 1.80 54.2 60.4 66.1 74.0 80.7 85.1 89.4 100 102 103 111 113 122
2TLGM150 1.75 220 192 173 157 130 105 1.80 81.3 90.6 99.1 111 121 128 134 151 154 155 167 170 182
2TLGM200 1.75 293 256 231 210 173 140 1.80 108 121 132 148 161 170 179 201 205 207 223 227 243
2TLGM250 1.75 366 319 289 262 216 175 1.80 136 151 165 185 202 213 223 251 256 259 279 284 304
2TLGM300 1.75 440 383 347 314 260 211 1.80 163 181 198 222 242 255 268 301 307 310 334 340 365
2TLGM350 1.75 513 447 405 367 303 246 1.80 190 211 231 259 282 298 313 352 359 362 390 397 425
2TLGM400 1.75 586 511 462 419 346 281 1.80 217 242 264 296 323 340 357 402 410 414 446 454 486
2TLGM450 1.75 660 575 520 471 390 316 1.80 244 272 297 333 363 383 402 452 461 465 502 511 547
2TLGM500 1.75 733 639 578 524 433 351 1.80 271 302 330 370 403 425 447 502 512 517 557 567 608
2TLGM550 1.75 806 703 636 576 476 386 1.80 298 332 363 407 444 468 492 552 563 569 613 624 668
2TLGM600 1.75 879 767 694 629 520 421 1.80 325 362 396 444 484 510 536 603 615 621 669 681 729
2TLGM650 1.75 953 831 751 681 563 456 1.80 352 393 429 481 524 553 581 653 666 672 725 738 790
2TLGM700 1.75 1026 894 809 733 606 491 1.80 380 423 462 518 565 595 626 703 717 724 780 794 851
2TLGM750 1.75 1099 958 867 786 649 526 1.80 407 453 496 555 605 638 670 753 768 776 836 851 911
2TLGM800 1.75 1172 1022 925 838 693 561 1.80 434 483 529 592 645 680 715 803 820 828 892 908 972
2TLGM850 1.75 1246 1086 983 890 736 597 1.80 461 513 562 629 686 723 760 854 871 879 948 965 1033
2TLGM900 1.75 1319 1150 1040 943 779 632 1.80 488 544 595 666 726 765 804 904 922 931 1003 1021 1094
2TLGM1000 1.75 1466 1278 1156 1048 866 702 1.80 542 604 661 740 807 851 894 1004 1024 1034 1115 1135 1215
2TLGM1100 1.75 1612 1405 1272 1152 953 772 1.80 596 664 727 814 887 936 983 1105 1127 1138 1226 1248 1337
2TLGM1200 1.75 1759 1533 1387 1257 1039 842 1.80 651 725 793 888 968 1021 1072 1205 1229 1241 1338 1362 1458
2TLGM1300 1.75 1905 1661 1503 1362 1126 912 1.80 705 785 859 962 1049 1106 1162 1306 1332 1345 1449 1475 1580
2TLGM1400 1.75 2052 1789 1618 1467 1212 983 1.80 759 845 925 1036 1130 1191 1251 1406 1434 1448 1561 1589 1701
2TLGM1500 1.75 2198 1917 1734 1571 1299 1053 1.80 813 906 991 1110 1210 1276 1341 1506 1537 1552 1672 1702 1823
2TLGM1600 1.75 2345 2044 1850 1676 1385 1123 1.80 868 966 1057 1184 1291 1361 1430 1607 1639 1655 1784 1816 1944
2TLGM1700 1.75 2492 2172 1965 1781 1472 1193 1.80 922 1027 1123 1258 1372 1446 1519 1707 1741 1759 1895 1929 2066
2TLGM1800 1.75 2638 2300 2081 1886 1559 1263 1.80 976 1087 1189 1332 1452 1531 1609 1808 1844 1862 2007 2043 2187
2TLGM2000 1.75 2931 2555 2312 2095 1732 1404 1.80 1085 1208 1321 1480 1614 1701 1787 2009 2049 2069 2230 2270 2430
2TLGM2100 1.75 3078 2683 2428 2200 1818 1474 1.80 1139 1268 1387 1554 1694 1786 1877 2109 2151 2172 2341 2383 2552
2TLGM2250 1.75 3298 2875 2601 2357 1948 1579 1.80 1220 1359 1487 1665 1815 1914 2011 2260 2305 2327 2508 2553 2734
2TLGM2400 1.75 3517 3066 2775 2514 2078 1684 1.80 1301 1449 1586 1776 1936 2041 2145 2410 2459 2483 2675 2724 2916

+
+
+
+
+
+
+
Note:- Cells 1500Ah. to 2800Ah. are currently made up of 2 x 750Ah.to 2 x1400Ah.
and cell 3000Ah. made up of 3 x 1000Ah. connected in parallel or series
Typical Modular Zone 4 Racks for 48 Volt Systems
CELLYTE 2TLGM - Modular & Tubular Dims, Weights & Data
SEC Capacity CELL DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT 24 CELL BATTERY DIMENSIONS Internal 1 Minute Short No. of
Battery C/10 Length Width Height Height CELL Length Depth Height Weight Resist. Rate to Circuit Terminal
TYPE 1.80 vpc mm mm mm H1 mm H2 KG Mod/Tub mm mm Mod/Tub m Ohms 1.67 vpc Current Post
2TLGM100 100 102 187 278 300 7.0 672/720 310 1010 202/188 0.700 216 1080 2
2TLGM150 150 102 187 278 300 10 672/720 310 1010 288/270 0.600 300 1500 2
2TLGM200 200 102 187 278 300 15 672/720 310 1010 430/400 0.500 340 1600 2
2TLGM250 250 102 187 374 396 17 672/720 410 1010 490/460 0.450 380 1900 2
2TLGM300 300 102 187 374 396 21 672/720 410 1010 605/565 0.400 480 2400 2
2TLGM350 350 151 187 435 465 25 966/1010 480 1010 720/670 0.390 580 2900 2
2TLGM400 400 151 187 435 465 28 966/1010 480 1010 810/750 0.360 640 3200 2
2TLGM420 420 151 187 435 465 29 966/1010 480 1010 810/750 0.350 660 3300 2
2TLGM450 450 151 187 435 465 32 966/1010 480 1010 920/860 0.330 720 3600 2
2TLGM500 500 151 187 543 565 34 966/1010 580 1010 980/910 0.300 800 4000 2
2TLGM550 550 151 187 543 565 36 966/1010 580 1010 1040/970 0.290 900 4500 2
2TLGM600 600 151 187 543 565 38 966/1010 580 1010 1100/1000 0.280 970 4800 2
2TLGM650 650 151 187 543 565 41 966/1010 580 1010 1180/1080 0.240 1030 5100 2
2TLGM700 700 151 187 543 565 45 966/1010 580 1010 1300/1190 0.230 1120 5600 2
2TLGM750 750 223 187 543 565 48 958/980 580 1400 1390/1270 0.220 1200 6000 4
2TLGM800 800 223 187 543 565 58 958/980 580 1400 1670/1530 0.200 1280 6400 4
2TLGM850 850 223 187 543 565 61 958/980 580 1400 1750/1600 0.190 1380 6900 4
2TLGM900 900 223 187 543 565 65 958/980 580 1400 1870/1710 0.180 1460 7300 4
2TLGM1000 1000 223 187 543 565 68 958/980 580 1400 1950/1800 0.160 1580 7900 4
2TLGM1100 1100 2 x 151 187 543 565 2 x 36 1916/1940 580 1400 2130/1950 0.145 1800 9000 8
2TLGM1200 1200 2 x 151 187 643 565 2 x 38 1916/1940 580 1400 2250/2060 0.150 1940 9600 8
2TLGM1300 1300 2 x 151 187 643 565 2 x 41 1916/1940 580 1400 2360/2160 0.120 2060 10200 8
2TLGM1400 1400 2 x 151 187 643 565 2 x 45 1916/1940 580 1400 2530/2320 0.115 2240 11200 8
2TLGM1500 1500 2 x 223 187 643 565 2 x 48 1916/1940 580 1400 2770/2530 0.110 2400 12000 8
2TLGM1600 1600 2 x 223 187 543 565 2 x 58 1916/1940 580 1400 3340/3060 0.100 2560 12800 8
2TLGM1700 1700 2 x 223 187 543 565 2 x 61 1916/1940 580 1400 3510/3220 0.095 2760 13800 8
2TLGM1800 1800 2 x 223 187 543 565 2 x 65 1916/1940 580 1400 3750/3430 0.090 2920 14600 8
2TLGM2000 2000 2 x 223 187 543 565 2 x 68 1916/1940 580 1400 3920/3590 0.080 3160 15800 8
2TLGM2100 2100 3 x 151 187 543 565 3 x 45 2916/2940 580 1400 4260/3900 0.070 3360 16800 12
2TLGM2250 2250 3 x 223 187 543 565 3 x 48 2916/2940 580 1400 4490/4120 0.065 3600 18000 12
2TLGM2400 2400 3 x 223 187 543 565 3 x 58 2916/2940 580 1400 4720/4330 0.063 3840 19200 12
2TLGM2550 2550 3 x 223 187 543 565 3 x 61 2916/2940 580 1400 4720/4330 0.063 4140 20700 12
2TLGM2700 2700 3 x 223 187 543 565 3 x 65 2916/2940 580 1400 5070/4640 0.060 4380 21900 12
2TLGM3000 3000 3 x 223 187 543 565 3 x 68 2916/2940 580 1400 5530/5070 0.055 4740 23700 12
Actual discharge data may be +/- 5% of data shown - Single cells over 1400 ah not available untill 2009
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd. Tel: 02-2595-9780  Fax: 02-2595-9412 Mail: jd.auspice@msa.hinet.net Web: http://www.jdauspice.com
CELLYTE 2TLGM Modular - Amps Data TO 1.80 vpc @ 20 C.
SEC END DATA AMPS @ 20 C END DISCHARGE DATA AMPS TO 1.80 vpc @ 20 C

Brass Insert
M6 SS Bolt
16 mm Insert Terminal
for M6 Bolt
� Brass
16 mm Dia
Brass Insert
M8 SS Bolt
16 mm Insert Terminal
for M8 Bolt
� Brass
SEC TLG 2 Volt Gel Range - Battery Specification
SEC CELL Nominal Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Inter. Short No.
CELL Volts Capacity Length Length Width Width Height Height Height Height Weight Weight Res. Circuit of Terminal
TYPE Amp Hour (L) mm (L) Inch (W) mm (W) Inch (H1) mm (H1) Inch (H2)mm (H2) Inch KG lbs m/ohms Current Term. Type
SEC 2TLG-50 2 50 161 6.34 50 1.97 166 6.54 166 6.54 4.5 9.90 1.080 460 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLG-100 2 100 171 6.73 72 2.83 205 8.07 245 9.65 8.0 17.6 0.840 970 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLG-150 2 150 172 6.77 102 4.02 205 8.07 245 9.65 11.0 24.2 0.720 1395 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLG-200 2 200 173 6.81 111 4.37 329 12.95 365 14.37 14.0 30.8 0.600 1440 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-250 2 250 173 6.81 111 4.37 329 12.95 365 14.37 18.0 39.6 0.540 1800 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-300 2 300 171 6.73 151 5.94 330 12.99 366 14.41 21.0 46.2 0.480 2160 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-375 2 375 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 23.5 51.7 0.468 2700 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-400 2 400 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 27.0 59.4 0.432 2880 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-450 2 450 223 8.78 187 7.36 351 13.82 373 14.69 30.0 66.0 0.396 3240 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-500 2 500 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 32.0 70.4 0.360 3600 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-550 2 550 223 8.78 187 7.36 351 13.82 373 14.69 35.0 77.0 0.348 4140 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-600 2 600 301 11.85 175 6.89 331 13.03 366 14.41 40.0 88.0 0.336 4320 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-650 2 650 301 11.85 175 6.89 331 13.03 366 14.41 47.0 103 0.300 4500 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-750 2 750 301 11.85 175 6.89 331 13.03 366 14.41 55.0 121 0.264 5400 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-800 2 800 410 16.14 175 6.89 330 12.99 365 14.37 57.0 125 0.240 5760 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLG-1000 2 1000 410 16.14 175 6.89 330 12.99 365 14.37 63.0 139 0.192 7110 8 FT 5
Battery Dimensions may be changed without prior notice.
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd. Tel: 02-2595-9780  Fax: 02-2595-9412 Mail: jd.auspice@msa.hinet.net Web: http://www.jdauspice.com
20
P